506789343 07/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6836162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SØREN BANG NIELSEN	03/03/2021
KASPER BØGELUND LAURIDSEN	04/12/2021
TANJA CHRISTINE JÆGER	02/09/2021
KÅRE SØNDERGAARD	05/25/2021
GUILHERME DE MOURA MACIEL	05/26/2021
HANS BERTELSEN	05/20/2021
BEHNAZ RAZI PARJIKOLAEI	05/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARLA FOODS AMBA
Street Address:	SØNDERHØJ 14
City:	VIBY J
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17254738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email:dply@casimirjones.comCorrespondent Name:LISA V. MUELLERAddress Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUARD-39121.251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA V. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa V. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

Total Attachments: 12 source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page1.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page2.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page3.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page4.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page5.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page6.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page7.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page8.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page9.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page10.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page11.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page11.tif source=2021-07-20_39121-251_Assignment-exec#page12.tif

Attorney Docket No.: PCTN-39121,251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Søren Bang NIELSEN, Kasper Bøgekund LAURIDSEN, Tanja Christine JÆGER, Kåre SØNDERGAARD, Guilherme DE MOURA MACIEL, Hans BERTELSEN and Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have inverted certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

ACIDIC BETA-LACTOGLOBULIN BEVERAGE PREPARATION

Filing Date:

21-Dec-2020

Serial No.:

17/254.738

WHEREAS, ARLA FOODS AMBA, a corporation, having a piace of business at Sønderhøj 14, 8260 Viby J, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

Søren Bang NIELSEN	3/3-2021		
Søren Bang NIELSEN	Date	Kasper Bøgelund LACRIDSEN	Date
Tanja Christine JÆGER	Date	Káre SØNDERGAÁRD	Date
Guilherme DE MOURA MACIEL	Date	Hane BERTELSEN	Date

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: PCTN-39121,251

Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI		Date				
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF	} ss.					
On this 3rd undersigned Notary Public or me on the basis of satisfactor acknowledged that they exec	y evidence) to t	be the persons who	in the yabove-named AS se names are sub Bay NOTARY PABL	scribed to	the within in	, before me, the ne (or proven to nstrument, and
SEAL			NOTARY PABLI MY COMMISSIO		EC.	

Attorney Docket No.: PCTN-39121.251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Søren Bang NIELSEN, Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN, Tanja Christine JÆGER, Kåre SØNDERGAARD, Guilherme DE MOURA MACIEL, Hans BERTELSEN and Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ACIDIC BETA-LACTOGLOBULIN BEVERAGE PREPARATION

Filing Date: Serial No.:

WHEREAS, ARLA FOODS AMBA, a corporation, having a place of business at Sønderhøj 14, 8260 Viby J, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

		Thurse O Salares	12.114.2
Søren Bang NIELSEN	Date	Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN	Date
Tanja Christine JÆGER	Date	Káre SØNDERGAARD	Date
Guilherme DE MOURA MACIEL	Date	Hans BERTELSEN	Date

Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI		Date	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.		
On this undersigned Notary Public or me on the basis of satisfactor acknowledged that they exec	y evidence) to be	, in the year of, in the year of, ally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, know a the persons whose names are subscribed to the w	before me, the vn to me (or proven to ithin instrument, and
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS	***************************************
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: PCTN-39121.251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Søren Bang NIELSEN, Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN, Tanja Christine JÆGER, Kåre SØNDERGAARD, Guilherme DE MOURA MACIEL, Hans BERTELSEN and Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

ACIDIC BETA-LACTOGLOBULIN BEVERAGE PREPARATION

Filing Date:

21-Dec-2020

Serial No.:

17/254,738

WHEREAS, ARLA FOODS AMBA, a corporation, having a place of business at Sønderhøj 14, 8260 Viby J, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNERS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

Søren Bang NIELSEN	Date	Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN	Date
/UMAN /QUAD Tanja Offskitne/JÆSSER	9/ _{2 Z1} Date	Kare SØNDERGAARD	Date
Guilherme DE MOURA MACIEL	Date	Hans BERTELSEN	Daie

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: PCTN-39121,251

Alterney Docket No.: PCTN-39121, 251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Søren Bong NIELSEN, Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN, Tanja Christine JÆGER, Kåre SØNDERGAARD, Guilhernie DE MOURA MACIEL, Hans BERTELSEN and Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI, bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent.

Title of Invention:

ACIDIC BETA-LACTOGLOBULIN BEVERAGE PREPARATION

Filing Date:

21-Dec-2020

Serial No.:

17/254.738

WHEREAS, ARLA FOCOS AMBA, a corporation, having a place of business at Sønderhøj 14, 8280 Viby J. Denmark, hereinaffer referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

Søren Bang NIELSEN	Date	Kasper Bøgelund LAURIOSEN	Date
		This Son Car, I	25/5-1
Tarija Christine JÆGER	Date	Kāre SØNDERGAĀRĪD	Oate
Guilherme DE MOURA MACIEL	Date	Hans BERTELSEN	Date

Belmaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI		Date			
STATE OF	*				
COUNTY OF) SS.				
On this 25 undersigned Notary Public or me on the basis of satisfactor acknowledged that they exec	y evidence) to be				
SEAL			NOTARY PUBLIC or W	ITNESS	***************************************
GEMIL			MY COMMISSION EXP	RES	

PATENT Anomey Decker No.: PCYN 39121,251

ASSIGNMENT

VARIENTAS, WE, Saren Beng NIELSEN, Kasper Bøgefund LAURIDSEN, Tarja Christine JÆGER, Köre SONDERGAARD, Guitherme DE MOURA MACIEL, Hans BERTELSEN and Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLARI, heremaker referred to as "ASSISNORS," have inverted certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent.

Title of invention

ACIDIC BETA-LACTOGLOBULIN SEVERAGE PREPARATION

Filing Date:

21-Dec-2020

Serial No.:

17/254,738

WHEREAS, ARLA FOCUS AMBA, a corporation, having a place of business at Senderhaj 14, 8250 Viby J. Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIISNEE," is desirate of acquiring the ordine right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same,

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Self-known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto self-ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissures, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment end transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to sain ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expanse, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the presentation of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have bereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to the Assignment on the date indicated below.

Saren Bang NIEL SEN	Date	Kasper Bagelund LAURIDGEN	Oate
Yanja Ohristine JÆGER	Elate	Kêre SØNDEFFGAARD	Dete
A Hosen A Hoos Hairk	SC HAY WILL	Hans BERTELSEN	Date

3

Attorney Docket No.: PCTN-39121,251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Søren Bang NIELSEN, Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN, Tanja Christine JÆGER, Kåre SØNDERGAARD, Guliherme DE MOURA MACIEL, Hans BERTELSEN and Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

ACIDIC BETA-LACTOGLOBULIN BEVERAGE PREPARATION

Filing Date:

21-Dec-2020

Senal No.:

17/254.738

WHEREAS, ARLA FOODS AMBA, a corporation, having a place of business at Sønderhøj 14, 8280 Viby J, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest little thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Søren Bang NIELSEN	Date	Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN	Date
Tanja Christine JÆGER	Date	Kåre SØNDERGAARD	Date
Gulfherme DE MOURA MACIEL	Date	Hans BERTELSEN	20-05-2027 Date

1

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: POTN-39121-251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Søren Bang NIELSEN, Kasper Bøgelund LAURIDSEN, Tanja Christine JÆGER, Kåre SØNDERGAARO, Guilherme DE MOURA MACIFL, Hans BERTELSEN and Behnaz Razi PARJIKOLAEI, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," here invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the balow-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention

ACIDIC BETA-LACTOGLOBULIN BEVERAGE PREPARATION

Filing Date:

21-Dec-2020

Senal No.

17/254.738

WHEREAS, ARLA FOODS AMBA, a corporation, having a place of business at Senderheij 14, 8260 Viby J. Denmark, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any application relating to the invention, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNEE's excessors and assigns, all right, fittle and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOES as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOES had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, adknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest little thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Søren Bang NIELSEN	Date	Kaeper Begalund LAURIDSEN	Date
Tanje Christine JÆGER	Dete	Kåre SØNDERGAARD	Date
Guitherme DE MOURA MACIEL	Date	Hans BERTELSEN	Date

3

FATENT Attorney Oocket No.: PCTN-39121.251

<u> 177 - </u>		3.9/2. 2.424		
Behnaz Razi PARJIKOL	AEI	Date:		
STATE OF	(
COUNTY OF)			
On this				
Man ga		NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS		
energi.		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:		

2